
Date: 01 Io~ / 2o~1

1) The Manager, 2) The Manager,
Listing Department, Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Corporate Relationship Department,
Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, B1ock-G, BSELimited,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), 1st Floor, New Trading Wing,
Mumbai-400051 P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai-400001
Scrip 10-ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

SUB: Disclosure under regulation 30(1), 30(2) & 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is in reference to the requirements of disclosures under Regulation 30(1), 30(2) & 31(4) of SEBI

(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as per the requirement, we have

received the disclosures under aforesaid regulation from all the promoters with respect to their

shareholding as on 31st March 2021. We are enclosing herewith for your reference.

Please take the above on records.

Thanking You.

Yours sincerely,

ARCHIES LIMITED
. C -113, NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE -1, NEW DELHI-11 0028 (INDIA), CIN : L36999HR1990PLC041175

TEL. ,00סס91-11-4141 41412222, Fax: 91-11-41410060, Email: archies@archiesonline.com, Website: www.archiesonline.com
REGISTERED OFFICE: PLOT NO. 191- F, SECTOR - 4, LM.T. MANESAR, GURUGRAM -122050, HARYANA (INDIA)

--------------------------------------------~ ••••••••••••••• --~



/

1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Chairman,
Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Audit Committee,
National Stock Exchange of Department, Archies Limited,
India Limited, BSE Limited Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra t" Floor, ew Trading IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal Haryana , India - 122050
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

Subject: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares &
Takeover), Regulations, 2015

Dear SirlMadam,

I hereby declare that I am holding 21061477 (Two Crore Ten Lakh Sixty One Thousand Four
Hundred Seventy Seven) equity shares of Mis Archies Limited along with person acting in
concert and none of the above shares have been encumbered, directly or indirectly, as on 31st

March, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

l-W.Il!Yl'Hoolchan I

(Promoter 0 :Archies.Limited)

Place: New Delhi



1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Compliance Officer
Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Archies Limited,
National Stock Exchange of Department, Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
India Limited, BSE Limited IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra 1st Floor, New Trading Haryana , India - 122050
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

SUB: Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares
and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as on 31.03.2021

Dear SirlMadam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed form in terms of regulation 30(1) & 30(2)
of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended
31.03.2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Place: New Delhi



ANNEXURE -1
Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC) ARCHIES LIMITED

I
, 2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the
. shares of the TC are listed

BSE Limited
National Stock Exchange of India Limited

3. Particulars of the shareholder(s) :

a Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting
in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including
that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible
securities and any other instrument that would
entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is
more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.

Or

b. Name(s) ofpromoter(s), member of the promoter
group and PAC with him.

4. Particulars of the shareholding ofperson(s)
mentioned at (3) above.

Anil Moolchandani
Jagdish Moolchandani
Pushpa Moolchandani
Karan Moolchandani
Varun Moolchandani
Raghav Moolchandani
Neeru Moolchandani
Mansi M Chandok
Shweta Moolchandani

_~!TIpire QL~tin&~ & Gifts Private Limited
Number of % W.r.t. total I % of total diluted
shares share /voting I share/voting capital

capital I ofTC (*)
wherever .
Applicable

As of March 31 sl of the year, holding of:

21061477 62.35 62.35
a) Shares
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)
c) Warrants,
d) Convertible Securities
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the

holder to receive shares in theTC.

Total 21061477 62.35 62.35



Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: ARCHIES LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the
person

Anil Moolchandani
Jagdish Moolchandani
Pushpa Moolchandani
Karan Moolchandani
Yarun Moolchandani
Raghav Moolchandani
Neeru Moolchandani
Mansi M Chandok
Shweta Moolchandani
Em ire Greetin s and Gifts Pvt. Ltd.

Place: New Delhi
Date· o l( /~()).

Whether the person belongs to
I Promoter/ Promoter group

PAN of the person and
PACs

Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter Group
Promoter G~up

AAAPM3883H
AAGPM2768P
AAJPM3294P
AIYPM6560D
AEIPMI084N
AKFPM8313F
AAHPM9639G
AFHPM9318R
ABRPW3671K
AAACE6206F -----

1. of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under
regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of
the outstanding convertible sec~rities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

•
(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.



Annexure-2

Name(s) of the person and Whether the person
PAN of the person and No. of Shares %of

SLNo. Persons Acting in Concert belongs to Promoter/
PACs held share holding

(PAC) with the person Promoter group
1 Anil Moolchandani Promoter AAAPM3883H 7061607 20.90
2 Jagdish Moolchandani Promoter AAGPM2768P 4308230 12.75
3 Pushpa Moolchandani Promoter AAJPM3294P 2964250 8.78
4 Karan Moolchandani Promoter AIYPM6560D 1852000 5.48

5 Varun Moolchandani Promoter AEIPM1084N 1844890 5.46

6 Raghav Moolchandani Promoter AKFPM8313F 1808120 5.35
7 Neeru Moolchandani Promoter AAHPM9639G 1005000 2.98
8 Mansi M Chandok Promoter AFHPM9318R 147350 0.44
9 Shweta Moolchandani Promoter Group ABRPW3671K 35030 0.10

10
Empire Greetings and Gifts

Promoter Group AAACE6206F 35000 0.10
Private Limited



/
Dated: 06/bLf jJ.-c; I

1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Chairman,
Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Audit Committee,
National Stock Exchange of Department, Archies Limited,
India Limited, BSE Limited Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra 1st Floor, New Trading IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal Haryana , India - 122050
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

Subject: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares &
Takeover), Regulations, 2015

Dear SirlMadam,

I hereby declare that I am holding 21061477 (Two Crore Ten Lakh Sixty One Thousand Four
Hundred Seventy Seven) equity shares of Mis Archies Limited along with person acting in
concert and none of the above shares have been encumbered, directly or indirectly, as on 31st
March, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

)
Jagdish Moolchandani
(Promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: New Delhi



Dated: 06/04/.h7.21

1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Compliance Officer
Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Archies Limited,
National Stock Exchange of Department, Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
India Limited, BSE Limited IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra 1st Floor, ew Trading Haryana , India - 122050
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

SUB: Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares
and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as on 31.03.2021

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed form in terms of regulation 30(1) & 30(2)
of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended
31.03.2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

)
Jagdish Moolchandani
(Promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: New Delhi



ANNEXURE-1
Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC) ARCHIES LIMITED

2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the
shares of the TC are listed

SSE Limited
National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Jagdish Moolchandani
Anil Moolchandani
Pushpa Moolchandani
Karan Moolchandani
Varun Moolchandani
Raghav Moolchandani
Neeru Moolchandani
Mansi M Chandok
Shweta Moolchandani
Empire Greetings & Gifts Private Limited.----.--.---------.--------f------ ..- ---.--.------·-···------------r-----· -·--···1

4. Particulars ofthe shareholding of person(s) Number of % w.r.t. t~tal % of to~al dilu~ed

t· d t (3) b shares share /voting share/voting capital
men tone a a ove . I fTC (*)capita 0

• wherever
Applicable

3. Particulars of the shareholder(s) :

a Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting
in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including
that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible
securities and any other instrument that would
entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is
more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.

Or

b. Name(s) ofpromoter(s), member of the promoter
group and PAC with him.

As of March 31 st of the year, holding of:

a) Shares
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)
c) Warrants,
d) Convertible Securities
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the

holder to receive shares in theTC.

Total

21061477 62.35 62.35

62.3521061477 62.35



Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: ARCHIES LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the
person

! Whether the person belongs to
I
I Promoter/ Promoter group
1

PAN of the person and
PACs

I
Jagdish MooIchandani Promoter
Ani! MooIchandani Promoter
Pushpa Moolchandani Promoter
Karan MooIchandani Promoter
Varun MooIchandani Promoter
Raghav MooIchandani I Promoter
Neeru MooIchandani IPromoter
Mansi M Chandok Promoter
Shweta MooIchandani j Promoter Group
Em _.ireGreetin s and Gifts Pvt. Ltd. Promoter GL~':!P_

AAGPM2768P
AAAPM3883H
AAJPM3294P
ATYPM6560D
AEIPM1084N
AKFPM8313F
AAHPM9639G
AFHPM9318R
ABRPW3671K
AAACE6206F

Jagdish Moolchandani
(Promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: New Delhi
Date: 0'104/20) I

Note:

1. In case ofpromoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under
regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of
the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.



Annexure-2

Name(s) of the person and Whether the person
PAN of the person and No. of Shares % of

SI.No. Persons Acting in Concert belongs to Promoter/
PACs held share holding

(PAC) with the person Promoter group
1 Anil Moolchandani Promoter AAAPM3883H 7061607 20.90
2 Jagdish Moolchandani Promoter AAGPM2768P 4308230 12.75
3 Pushpa Moolchandani Promoter AAJPM3294P 2964250 8.78
4 Karan Moolchandani Promoter AIYPM6560D 1852000 5.48
5 Varun Moolchandani Promoter AEIPM1084N 1844890 5.46

6 Raghav Moolchandani Promoter AKFPM8313F 1808120 5.35
7 Neeru Moolchandani Promoter AAHPM9639G 1005000 2.98
8 Mansi M Chandok Promoter AFHPM9318R 147350 0.44
9 Shweta Moolchandani Promoter Group ABRPW3671K 35030 0.10

10
Empire Greetings and Gifts

Promoter Group AAACE6206F 35000 0.10
Private Limited



/

1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Chairman,
Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Audit Committee,
National Stock Exchange of Department, Archies Limited,
India Limited, BSE Limited Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra 1st Floor, New Trading IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal Haryana , India - 122050
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

Dear Sir/Madam,

I hereby declare that I am holding 21061477 (Two Crore Ten Lakh Sixty One Thousand Four
Hundred Seventy Seven) equity shares of Mis Archies Limited along with person acting in
concert and none of the above shares have been encumbered, directly or indirectly, as on 315l

March, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

KaJ~dani
(Promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: ew Delhi



Dated: 01/0 I/).JJ.-/
1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Compliance Officer

Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Archies Limited,
National Stock Exchange of Department, Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
India Limited, BSE Limited IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra 1st Floor, New Trading Haryana , India - 122050
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

Dear SirlMadam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed form in terms of regulation 30(1) & 30(2)
of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended
31.03.2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Kara Moolchandani
(Promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: New Delhi



ANNEXURE-1
Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

Karan Moolchandani
Anil Moolchandani
Jagdish Moolchandani
Pushpa Moolchandani
Varun Moolchandani

!Raghav Moolchandani i
Neeru Moolchandani i
Mansi M Chandok i

l ... :,;==~i~4""te~ted ~
II 4. Particulars of the shareholding of erso ( ) Number of % w.r.t. total! % of total diluted!

p ns h I / . l sh /voti . I'I mentioned at (3) above s ares s la~e votmg ! s are voting capita !
I capital i ofTC (*) I
I wherever I i

r- ~--------~A~p~p~l~ic~a~b~le--+li--------------_I
I I

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)

2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the
shares of the TC are listed

3. Particulars of the shareholder(s

'" '"that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible
securities and any other instrument that would
entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is
more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.

OrI
I b. Name(s) ofpromoter(s), member of the promoter

group and PAC with him.

of 1arch 31 st of the year. holding of:

a) Shares
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)
c) Warrants,
d) Convertible Securities
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the

holder to receive shares in theTC.

Total

ARCHIES LIMITED

BSE Limited
National Stock Exchange oflndia Limited

21061477 62.35 62.35

21061477 62.35 62.35



Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: ARCHIES LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the
person

Karan Moolchandani
Anil Moolchandani
Jagdish Moolchandani
Pushpa Moolchandani
Varun Moolchandani
Raghav Moolchandani

eeru oolchandani
•. ., --. Chandok
Shweta 001 handani
Em ire Greetings and Gifts Pvt. Ltd.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 01/D~}k;"

Note:

Whether the person belongs to
Promoter! Promoter group

PAN of the person and
PACs

AIYPM6560D
AAAPM3883H
AAGPM2768P
AAJPM3294P
AEIPMI084N
AKFPM8313F

HP_ 19639G
AFHP. 9318R
ABRP\ 3671K
AAACE6206F

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under
regulation 30(1) is required.

Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter

Promoter Group
Promoter Group

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of
the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(** Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.



Annexure-2

Name(s) of the person and Whether the person
PAN of the person and No. of Shares %of

SLNo. Persons Acting in Concert belongs to Promoter/
PACs held share holding

(PAC) with the person Promoter group
1 Anil Moolchandani Promoter AAAPM3883H 7061607 20.90
2 Jagdish Moolchandani Promoter AAGPM2768P 4308230 12.75
3 Pushpa Moolchandani Promoter AAJPM3294P 2964250 8.78
4 Karan Moolchandani Promoter AIYPM6560D 1852000 5.48

5 Varun Moolchandani Promoter AEIPM1084N 1844890 5.46

6 Raghav Moolchandani Promoter AKFPM8313F 1808120 5.35
7 Neeru Moolchandani Promoter AAHPM9639G 1005000 2.98
8 Mansi M Chandok Promoter AFHPM9318R 147350 0.44
9 Sr ....eta Moolcha-:da . P=-o~oLe"G"o •.•o .;gQ'- •• 367:K 35030 0.10

10 Empire Gree ings a d Gifts
Promoter Group AAACE6206F 35000 0.10

Private Limited



/
EMPIREGREETING &GIFTS PVT. LTD.
REGD. OFFICE: C-113, NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-1 NEW DELHI-110028
E-mail: empiregreetinggifts@gmail.com. CIN : U74899DL1998PTC094612, TEL.: 91-11-41412222

1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Chairman,
Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Audit Committee,
National Stock Exchange of Department, Archies Limited,
India Limited, BSE Limited Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra 1st Floor, New Trading IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal Haryana , India - 122050
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

Subject: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares &
Takeover), Regulations, 2015

Dear SirlMadam,

We hereby declare that we are holding 21061477 (Two Crore Ten Lakh Sixty One Thousand
Four Hundred Seventy Seven) equity shares of MIs Archies Limited along with person acting in
concert and none of the above shares have been encumbered, directly or indirectly, as on 31st
March, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

For Empire Greeting-Is-:&:-;-fiifl
(Promoter of Arc ,.~

o-
Jagdish Moolchandairi-c.>
Director
(DIN: 00016718)

Place: New Delhi



EMPIREGREETING &GIFTS PVT. LTD.
REGD. OFFICE: C-113, NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-1 NEW DELHI-110028
E-mail: empiregreetinggifts@gmail.com. CIN : U74899DL1998PTC094612, TEL.: 91-11-41412222

Dated: CJC jtJ'1 /1..02. I

1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Compliance Officer
Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Archies Limited,

ational Stock Exchange of Department, Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
India Limited, BSE Limited IMT Manesar, Gurgaon, "

Exchange Plaza, Bandra 1st Floor, New Trading Haryana , India - 122050
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

SUB: Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares
and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as on 31.03.2021

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed form in terms of regulation 30(1) & 30(2)
of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended
31.03.2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

For Empire Gree ings & Gifts Private Limited
(Promoter of A ellies LiroIted)+.-:»:
JI2~,~V.,~
Jagdish Moolc t~-I}Jl)ani.<. "
Director
(DIN: 00016718)

Place: New Delhi



ANNEXURE-1
Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC) ARC HIES LIMITED

12. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the BSE Limited

shares ofthe TC are listed National Stock Exchange of India Limited
II

3. Particulars of the shareholder(s) : 1

Ia Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting
in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including I

I
that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible

Isecurities and any other instrument that would
Ientitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is i

I
more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. !

I
Or

b. Name(s) ofpromoter(s), member of the promoter Empire Greetings and Gifts Private Limited
group and PAC with him. Jagdish Moolchandani I

I Anil Moolchandani II Pushpa MoolchandaniI
I

I

I Karan Moolchandani

I
Varun Moolchandani
Raghav Moolchandani

I Neeru MoolchandaniI !
!Mansi M Chandok i
I

------_ ...__._--------_ ...._--_. _J~~~!~_~ggI~b.~.~~9.<:tl~i.___,--_-------------~
4. Particulars of the shareholding ofperson(s) Number of % W.r.t. total I % of total diluted I

mentioned at (3) above shares share /voting i share/voting capital I
capital I ofTC (*). wherever I
Applicable !

As of March 31 st of the year, holding of:

21061477 62.35 62.35
a) Shares
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)
c) Warrants,
d) Convertible Securities I
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the !

i

i holder to receive shares in theTC. !
;

21061477 62.35 162.35Total i
'. ,



Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: ARCHIES LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the
person

Empire Greetings and Gifts Pvt. Ltd.
Jagdish Moolchandani
Anil Moolchandani
Pushpa Moolchandani
Karan Moolchandani
Varun Moolchandani
Raghav Moolchandani
Neeru Moolchandani
Mansi M Chandok
Shweta Moolchandani---

Whether the person belongs to
Promoter/ Promoter group

PAN of the person and
PACs

Promoter Group
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter

jPromoter
~ro.m~!~r G~?l!P_.

Place: New Delhi
Date: O{ /0 f.( /;'02-1

Note:

AAACE6206F
AAGPM2768P
AAAPM3883H
AAJPM3294P
AfVPM6560D
AEIPMI084N
AKFPM8313F
AAHPM9639G
AFHPM9318R
ABRPW3671K--,~---.-- ~-- -~ ~

l. In case of promoteris) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under
regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of
the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.



Annexure-2

Name(s) of the person and Whether the person
PAN of the person and No. of Shares %of

SI.No. Persons Acting in Concert belongs to Promoter/
PACs held shareholding

(PAC) with the person Promoter group
1 Anil Moolchandani Promoter AAAPM3883H 7061607 20.90
2 Jagdish Moolchandani Promoter AAGPM2768P 4308230 12.75
3 Pushpa Moolchandani Promoter AAJPM3294P 2964250 8.78
4 Karan Moolchandani Promoter AIYPM6560D 1852000 5.48

5 Varun Moolchandani Promoter AEIPM1084N 1844890 5.46

6 Raghav Moolchandani Promoter AKFPM8313F 1808120 5.35
7 Neeru Moolchandani Promoter AAHPM9639G 1005000 2.98
8 Mansi M Chandok Promoter AFHPM9318R 147350 0.44
9 Shweta Moolchandani Promoter Group ABRPW3671K 35030 0.10

10 Empire Greetings and Gifts
Promoter Group AAACE6206F 35000 0.10

Private Limited



/

1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Chairman,
Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Audit Committee,
National Stock Exchange of Department, Archies Limited,
India Limited, BSE Limited Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra t" Floor, New Trading IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal Haryana , India - 122050
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

Subject: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares &
Takeover), Regulations, 2015

Dear SirlMadam,

I hereby declare that I am holding 21061477 (Two Crore Ten Lakh Sixty One Thousand Four
Hundred Seventy Seven) equity shares of Mis Archies Limited along with person acting in
concert and none of the above shares have been encumbered, directly or indirectly, as on 3151

March, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Mansi M Chand ok
(Promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: New Delhi



Dated: 0 I ro~I~J-\
1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Compliance Officer

Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Archies Limited,
National Stock Exchange of Department, Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
India Limited, BSE Limited IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra i" Floor, New Trading Haryana , India - 122050
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

SUB: Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares
and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as on 31.03.2021

Dear SirlMadam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed form in terms of regulation 30(1) & 30(2)
of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended
31.03.2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

~/
Mansi M Chandok
(Promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: New Delhi



ANNEXURE-1
Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC) ARCHIES LIMITED I

I
Neeru Moolchandani I
Shweta Moolchandani I
Empire Greetings & Gifts Private Limited i

4. Particulars of the shareh~~~·ing-;i~~~on( s)------------N~;~-b~~-;{--o/~-;rt--t~t~TTo/~- oft~al- d iI~t~dl
shares share /voting I share/voting capital ii'mentioned at (3) above I

capital I ofTC (*) I
wherever I !
Applicable I

2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the
shares of the TC are listed

3. Particulars of the shareholder(s) :

a Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting
in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including
that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible
securities and any other instrument that would
entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is
more than 25% ofthe voting rights of the TC.

Or

BSE Limited
National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Mansi M Chandok
Anil Moolchandani
Jagdish Moolchandani
Pushpa Moolchandani
Karan Moolchandani
Varun Moolchandani
Raghav Moolchandani

b. Name(s) ofpromoter(s), member of the promoter
group and PAC with him.

21061477 62.35 62.35

As of March 31 st of the year, holding of:

a) Shares
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)
c) Warrants,
d) Convertible Securities
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the

holder to receive shares in theTC.

Total I
21061477 62.35 62.35



Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: ARCHIES LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons I Whether the person belongs to
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the I Promoter! Promoter group
person I

IMansi M Chandok I Promoter
Anil Moolchandani I Promoter
Jagdish Moolchandani ' Promoter
Pushpa Moolchandani Promoter
Karan Moolchandani Promoter
Varun Moolchandani Promoter
Raghav Moolchandani Promoter
Neeru Moolchandani IPromoter
Shweta Moolchandani Promoter Group
Emeire Greetings and Gifts ~y!:J::,t~.~d~..~"-~P~!:.or!l~ter~Group~~~

PAN of the person and
PACs

AFHPM9318R
AAAPM3883H
AAGPM2768P
AAJPM3294P
AIYPM6560D
AEIPMI084N
AKFPM8313F
AAHPM9639G
ABRPW3671K
AAACE6206F

Mansi M Chandok
(Promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: New Delhi
Date: ObI. 4/lA ~

Note:

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under
regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of
the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC ...

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.



Annexure-2

Name(s) of the person and Whether the person
PAN of the person and No. of Shares %of

SI.No. Persons Acting in Concert belongs to Promoter/
PACs held share holding

(PAC) with the person Promoter group
1 Anil Moolchandani Promoter AAAPM3883H 7061607 20.90
2 Jagdish Moolchandani Promoter AAGPM2768P 4308230 12.75
3 Pushpa Moolchandani Promoter AAJPM3294P 2964250 8.78
4 Karan Moolchandani Promoter AIYPM6560D 1852000 5.48
5 Varun Moolchandani Promoter AEIPMlO84N 1844890 5.46
6 Raghav Moolchandani Promoter AKFPM8313F 1808120 5.35
7 Neeru Moolchandani Promoter AAHPM9639G 1005000 2.98
8 Mansi M Chandok Promoter AFHPM9318R 147350 0.44
9 Shweta Moolchandani Promoter Group ABRPW3671K 35030 0.10

10
Empire Greetings and Gifts

Promoter Group AAACE6206F 35000 0.10
Private Limited

--



/

1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Chairman,
Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Audit Committee,
National Stock Exchange of Department, Archies Limited,
India Limited, BSE Limited Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra 1st Floor, ew Trading IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal Haryana , India - 122050
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212 -

Dear SiriMadam,

I hereby declare that I am holding 21061477 (Two Crore Ten Lakh Sixty One Thousand Four
Hundred Seventy Seven) equity shares of Mis Archies Limited along with person acting in
concert and none of the above shares have been encumbered, directly or indirectly, as on 315t
March, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Neeru Moolchandani
(Promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: ew Delhi



1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Compliance Officer
Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Archies Limited,
National Stock Exchange of Department, Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
India Limited, BSE Limited IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra 1st Floor, New Trading Haryana , India - 122050
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

Dear SirlMadam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed form in terms of regulation 30(1) & 30(2)
of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended
31.03.2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Neeru Moolchandani
(Promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: New Delhi •



ANNEXURE-1
Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC) ARCHIES LIMITED

2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the BSE Limited

shares of the TC are listed National Stock Exchange ofIndia Limited

3. Particulars of the shareholder(s) :
~~~~ -e oge I Pe tmg

in Concert (pAC) who e total holding (including
that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible
securities and any other instrument that would
entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is
more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.

Or

b. Name(s) ofpromoter(s), member of the promoter
group and PAC with him.

Neeru Moolchandani
Anil Moolchandani
Jagdish Moolchandani
Pushpa Moolchandani
Karan Moolchandani
Varun Moolchandani
Raghav Moolchandani
Mansi M Chandok
Shweta Moolchandani
Empire Greetings & Gifts Private Limited

··-N~~b~;~f ·O/~;:~it~t~ir%~ftot~jd iluted !
shares share /voting I share/voting capital I

capital I ofTC (*) I
wherever I
Applicable I

f----------------

4. Particulars of the shareholding ofperson(s)
mentioned at (3) above

olding of:

62.3521061477 62.35
a) Shares
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)
c) Warrants,
d) Convertible Securities
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the
holder to receive shares in theTC.

21061477 62.35 62.35
ITotal



Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: ARCHIES LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the
person

Neeru Moolchandani
Anil Moolchandani
Jagdish Moolchandani
Pushpa Moolchandani
Karan Moolchandani
Varun Moolchandani
Ragha oolchandani

~~
Neeru Moolchandani
(Promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: NewDelhi
Date: o7/11~/:U2.1

Note:

I Whether the person belongs toI Promoter/ Promoter group
I

I Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter

• r
Promoter Group
Promoter Group

PAN of the person and
PACs

AAHPM9639G
AAAPM3883H
AAGPM2768P
AAJPM3294P
AIYPM6560D
AEIPMI084N
KFP. 8313F
FHP.1931 R
ABRPW3671K
AAACE6206F

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under
regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of
the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(** Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.



Annexure-2

ISI.
e(s) of the person and Whether the person

PAN of the person and No. of Shares %of
o. Persons Acting in Concert belongs to Promoter/

PACs held share holding
(PAC) with the person Promoter group

1 Anil Moolchandani Promoter AAAPM3883H 7061607 20.90
2 Jagdish Moolchandani Promoter AAGPM2768P 4308230 12.75
3 Pushpa Moolchandani Promoter AAJPM3294P 2964250 8.78
4 Karan Moolchandani Promoter AIYPM6560D 1852000 5.48

5 Varun Moolchandani Promoter AEIPMlO84N 1844890 5.46

6 Raghav Moolchandani Promoter AKFPM8313F 1808120 5.35
7 Neeru Moolchandani Promoter AAHPM9639G 1005000 2.98
8 Mansi M Chandok Promoter AFHPM9318R 147350 0.44
9 S~ •••eta .·ooc.•..a-ca-- -:-G~G::e- G-o~:J ;'3;) .-.30':,,, 35030 0.10

10 IEmPi e Gree ings ana Gifts
Promoter Group AAACE6206F 35000 0.10

Private Limited

)

/



/

1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Chairman,
Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Audit Committee,
National Stock Exchange of Department, Archies Limited,
India Limited, BSE Limited Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra 1st Floor, New Trading IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal Haryana , India - 122050
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

Subject: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares &
Takeover), Regulations, 2015

Dear SirlMadam,

I hereby declare that I am holding 21061477 (Two Crore Ten Lakh Sixty One Thousand Four
Hundred Seventy Seven) equity shares of MIs Archies Limited along with person acting in
concert and none of the above shares have been encumbered, directly or indirectly, as on 31st

March, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Pushpa Moolchandani
(Promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: New Delhi



Dated: ot/Olf /bJ2-,
1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Compliance Officer

Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Archies Limited,
National Stock Exchange of Department, Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
India Limited, BSE Limited IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra t" Floor, New Trading Haryana , India - 122050
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

SUB: Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares
and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as on 31.03.2021

Dear SirlMadam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed form in terms of regulation 30(1) & 30(2)
of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended
31.03.2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Pushpa Moolchandani
(Promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: New Delhi



ANNEXURE-1
Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC) ARCHIES LIMITED

Pushpa Moolchandani i

Anil Moolchandani ..,1

Jagdish Moolchandani
Karan Moolchandani I
Varun Moolchandani I
Raghav Moolchandani '1
Neeru Moolchandani
Mansi M Chandok I
Shweta Moolchandani I

_____ ._.._._ _ _.._ __ _ _ ~l!Ipi~~.9.~.~.~til:g.?..~ 9.if.!.~~E!Y~!.~~.il!l..it.~.~ .
Number of % W.r.t. total '1' % of total diluted4. Particulars of the shareholding ofperson(s)

mentioned at (3) above shares share /voting i share/voting capital
capital I ofTC (*)
wherever I

Applicable I~-----------------------------------~----------I

2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the
shares of the TC are listed

3. Particulars of the shareholder(s) :

a Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting
in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including
that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible
securities and any other instrument that would
entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is
more than 25% of the voting rights ofthe TC.

Or

b. Name(s) ofpromoter(s), member of the promoter
group and PAC with him.

As of March 31 st of the year, holding of:

a) Shares
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)
c) Warrants,
d) Convertible Securities
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the

holder to receive shares in theTC.

BSE Limited
National Stock Exchange of India Limited

21061477 62.35

!

62.35

I
!
!
i
!

62.35Total 21061477 62.35
/"'\.



Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: ARCHIES LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the
person

Pushpa Moolchandani Promoter AAJPM3294P
Anil Moolchandani Promoter AAAPM3883H
Jagdish Moolchandani Promoter AAGPM2768P
Karan Moolchandani Promoter AIYPM6560D
Varun Moolchandani Promoter AEIPM I084N
Raghav Moolchandani 'Promoter AKFPM8313F
Neeru Moolchandani I Promoter AAHPM9639G

Je:~:~~~~~iGiftSPvt.L~~:~:~~~;~~~g~l~

Whether the person belongs to
Promoter/ Promoter group

PAN of the person and
PACs

/ '

~
Pushpa Moolchandani
(Promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: New Delhi
Date: (J6/ /I~ Iv 2-1

Note:

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under
regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of
the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.•.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.



Annexure-2

Name(s) of the person and Whether the person
PAN ofthe person and No. of Shares %of

SLNo. Persons Acting in Concert belongs to Promoter/
PACs held share holding

(PAC) with the person Promoter group
1 Anil Moolchandani Promoter AAAPM3883H 7061607 20.90
2 Jagdish Moolchandani Promoter AAGPM2768P 4308230 12.75
3 Pushpa Moolchandani Promoter AAJPM3294P 2964250 8.78

4 Karan Moolchandani Promoter AIYPM6560D 1852000 5.48
5 Varun Moolchandani Promoter AEIPM1084N 1844890 5.46

6 Raghav Moolchandani Promoter AKFPM8313F 1808120 5.35
7 Neeru Moolchandani Promoter AAHPM9639G 1005000 2.98
8 Mansi M Chandok Promoter AFHPM9318R 147350 0.44
9 Shweta Moolchandani Promoter Group ABRPW3671K 35030 0.10

10
Empire Greetings and Gifts

Promoter Group AAACE6206F 35000 0.10
Private Limited



/

Dated: 01 JtI'1/ut{

1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Chairman,
Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Audit Committee,
National Stock Exchange of Department, Archies Limited,
India Limited, BSE Limited Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra t" Floor, New Trading IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal Haryana , India - 122050
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

Subject: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares &
Takeover), Regulations, 2015

Dear SirlMadam,

I hereby declare that I am holding 21061477 (Two Crore Ten Lakh Sixty One Thousand Four
Hundred Seventy Seven) equity shares of Mis Archies Limited along with person acting in
concert and none of the above shares have been encumbered, directly or indirectly, as on 31st
March,2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Raghav olchandani
(Promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: New Delhi



Dated: 01\ 04 /2..0LI

1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Compliance Officer
Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Archies Limited,
National Stock Exchange of Department, Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
India Limited, BSE Limited IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra 1st Floor, New Trading Haryana , India - 122050
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

SUB: Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares
and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as on 31.03.2021

Dear SirlMadam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed form in terms of regulation 30(1) & 30(2)
of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended
31.03.2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Raghav olchandani
(Promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: New Delhi .•.



ANNEXURE-1
Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC) ARCHIES LIMITED [
l

2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the BSE Limited

shares of the TC are listed National Stock Exchange ofIndia Limited

3. Particulars of the shareholder(s) :

a Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting
in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including
that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible
securities and any other instrument that would
entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is
more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.

Or
b. Name(s) ofpromoter(s), member of the promoter Raghav Moolchandani

group and PAC with him. Anil Moolchandani
Jagdish Moolchandani
Pushpa Moolchandani
Karan Moolchandani
Varun Moolchandani
Neeru Moolchandani
Mansi M Chandok
Shweta Moolchandani

------_._. __ .._._ .._ ..._--_ ..._-_._.-.- ..... __ ...- _Em~~~~_gre~~!~g~__~_(Ji~~_Private Limited

4. Particulars of the shareholding ofperson(s) Number of % W.r.t. total % of total diluted

mentioned at (3) above shares share /voting share/voting capital
capital ; ofTC (*)

.. wherever I
Applicable

As of March 31 st of the year, holding of:

21061477 62.35 /62.35
a) Shares

I
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)
c) Warrants,
d) Convertible Securities I
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the I

holder to receive shares in theTC. !
Total 21061477 62.35 62.35



Part-B**

Name ofthe Target Company: ARCHIES LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the
person

Raghav Moolchandani Promoter
Ani! Moolchandani Promoter
Jagdish Moolchandani Promoter
Pushpa Moolchandani Promoter
Karan Moolchandani Promoter
Varun Moolchandani Promoter
Neeru Moolchandani Promoter
Mansi M Chandok IPromoter
Shweta Moolchandani Promoter Group
Em ire Greetings and _Gifts P~t. Ltd. Promoter Group

Raghav MOOlc!f!:..i f-
(Promoter of Archies Limited)

Whether the person belongs to
Promoter! Promoter group

PAN of the person and
PACs

AKFPM8313F
AAAPM3883H
AAGPM2768P
AAJPM3294P
AIYPM6560D
AEIPMI084N
AAHPM9639G
AFHPM9318R
ABRPW3671K
AAACE6206F

Place: New Delhi
Date: 01/04/ 10 2..1

Note:

1. In case ofpromoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under
regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of
the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC...

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.



Annexure-2

Name(s) of the person and Whether the person
PAN ofthe person and No. of Shares %of

SLNo. Persons Acting in Concert belongs to Promoter/
(PAC) with the person Promoter group

PACs held shareholding

1 Anil Moolchandani Promoter AAAPM3883H 7061607 20.90
2 Jagdish Moolchandani Promoter AAGPM2768P 4308230 12.75
3 Pushpa Moolchandani Promoter AAJPM3294P 2964250 8.78
4 Karan Moolchandani Promoter AIYPM6560D 1852000 5.48

5 Varun Moolchandani Promoter AEIPM1084N 1844890 5.46

6 Raghav Moolchandani Promoter AKFPM8313F 1808120 5.35
7 Neeru Moolchandani Promoter AAHPM9639G 1005000 2.98
8 Mansi M Chandok Promoter AFHPM9318R 147350 0.44
9 Shweta Moolchandani Promoter Group ABRPW3671K 35030 0.10

10 Empire Greetings and Gifts
Promoter Group AAACE6206F 35000 0.10

Private Limited



/
Dated: O'7!vLj / )..oJ-I

1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Chairman,
Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Audit Committee,
National Stock Exchange of Department, Archies Limited,
India Limited, BSE Limited Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra t" Floor, New Trading IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal Haryana , India - 122050
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

Subject: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares &
Takeover), Regulations, 2015

Dear SirlMadam,

I hereby declare that I am holding 21061477 (Two Crore Ten Lakh Sixty One Thousand Four
Hundred Seventy Seven) equity shares of Mis Archies Limited along with person acting in
concert and none of the above shares have been encumbered, directly or indirectly, as on 3151

March, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Place: New Delhi



1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Compliance Officer
Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Archies Limited,
National Stock Exchange of Department, Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
India Limited, BSE Limited IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra 1st Floor, New Trading Haryana , India - 122050
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

SUB: Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares
and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as on 31.03.2021

Dear SirlMadam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed form in terms of regulation 30(1) & 30(2)
of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended
31.03.2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Shw olc1iandani
(Promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: New Delhi



ANNEXURE-1
Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of Sbarebolding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC) ARCHIES LIMITED

2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the
shares of the TC are listed

BSE Limited
National Stock Exchange of India Limited

3. Particulars of the shareholder(s) :

a Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting
in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including
that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible
securities and any other instrument that would
entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is
more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.

Or

b. Name(s) ofpromoter(s), member of the promoter
group and PAC with him.

Shweta Moo1chandani
Anil Moo1chandani
Jagdish Moolchandani i
Pushpa Moo1chandani i

!
Karan Moolchandani I
Yarun Moolchandani [
Raghav Moolchandani 1,1

Neeru Moo1chandani
Mansi M Chandok
Empire Greetings & Gifts Private Limited 1f---------------.-- ..-.-- --..-..- --- -..-..---..---.-.-----.-_: - --- ,. - - ·····-··················-····_········-··1
Number of % W.r.t. total I % of total diluted I
shares share /voting I share/voting capital I

capital I ofTC (*) !
wherever ! IiIApplicable 1

4. Particulars of the shareholding ofperson(s)
mentioned at (3) above

i 62.35
I

As of March 31 st of the year, holding of:

21061477 62.35 162.35

I

I

a) Shares
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)
c) Warrants,
d) Convertible Securities
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the

holder to receive shares in theTC.
21061477 62.35Total



Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: ARCHIES LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the
person

Shweta Moolchandani
Anil Moolchandani
Jagdish Moolchandani
Pushpa Moolchandani
Karan Moolchandani
Varun Moolchandani
Raghav Moolchandani
Neeru Moolchandani
Mansi M Chandok
EmEire Greeting!_~!!~_G~fts Pvt:!:~~:~

Place: New Delhi
Date: 07/1111 /'JA2-1

Note:

Whether the person belongs to
Promoter/ Promoter group

Promoter Group
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter
Promoter Group

PAN of the person and
PACs

ABRPW3671K
AAAPM3883H
AAGPM2768P
AAJPM3294P
AIYPM6560D
AEIPMI084N
AKFPM8313F
AAHPM9639G
AFHPM9318R
AAACE6206F

1. In case ofpromoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under
regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of
the outstanding conyertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.



Annexure-2

Name(s) of the person and Whether the person
PAN ofthe person and No. of Shares %ofSI.No. Persons Acting in Concert belongs to Promoter/

PACs held shareholding
(PAC) with the person Promoter group

1 Ani! Moolchandani Promoter AAAPM3883H 7061607 20.90
2 Jagdish Moolchandani Promoter AAGPM2768P 4308230 12.75
3 Pushpa Moolchandani Promoter AAJPM3294P 2964250 8.78
4 Karan Moolchandani Promoter AIYPM6560D 1852000 5.48
5 Varun Moolchandani Promoter AEIPMlO84N 1844890 5.46

6 Raghav Moolchandani Promoter AKFPM8313F 1808120 5.35
7 Neeru Moolchandani Promoter AAHPM9639G 1005000 2.98
8 Mansi M Chandok Promoter AFHPM9318R 147350 0.44
9 Shweta Moolchandani Promoter Group ABRPW3671K 35030 0.10

10 Empire Greetings and Gifts
Promoter Group AAACE6206F 35000 0.10

Private Limited



/

1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Chairman,
Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Audit Committee,
National Stock Exchange of Department, Archies Limited,
India Limited, BSE Limited Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra 1st Floor, New Trading IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal Haryana , India - 122050
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

Subject: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares &
Takeover), Regulations, 2015

Dear SirlMadam,

I hereby declare that I am holding 21061477 (Two Crore Ten Lakh Sixty One Thousand Four
Hundred Seventy Seven) equity shares of Mis Archies Limited along with person acting in
concert and none of the above shares have been encumbered, directly or indirectly, as on 31st

March, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Varun Moolchandani
(promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: New Delhi



1) The Manager, 2) The Manager, 3) The Compliance Officer
Listing Department, Corporate Relationship Archies Limited,
National Stock Exchange of Department, Plot No. 191 F, Sector-4,
India Limited, BSE Limited IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra t" Floor, New Trading Haryana , India - 122050
Kurla Complex, Bandra Wing, P.J. Towers, Dalal
(East), Mumbai-400051 Street, Fort, Mumbai-

400001

Scrip Code - ARCHIES Scrip Code - 532212

SUB: Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares
and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as on 31.03.2021

Dear SirlMadam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed form in terms of regulation 30(1) & 30(2)
of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended
31.03.2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Varun Moolchandani
(promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: New Delhi



ANNEXURE-1
Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)

2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the
shares of the TC are listed

ARCHIES LIMITED I
!

BSE Limited
National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Varun MooIchandani
Anil Moolchandani
Jagdish MooIchandani

!Pushpa Moolchandani I
Karan Moolchandani . !

Raghav Moolchandani I
Neeru Moolchandani !

Mansi M Chandok I
Shweta Moolchandani .

I

Empire Greetings & Gifts Private Limited !..- - _ - - - - - - - -.- 0 - ..- -- -.1.0---.-.---·-;------1
4. Particulars of the shareholding ofperson(s) Number of Yo W.r.t. t~tal ! Yo of to~al dIlu~ed i

ti d t (3) b shares share /voting ! share/voting capital !
men tone a a ove . I . fTC (*) !capita 0 I

.• wherever!
iApplicable

3. Particulars of the shareholder(s) :

a Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting
in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including
that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible
securities and any other instrument that would
entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is
more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.

Or

b. Name(s) ofpromoter(s), member of the promoter
group and PAC with him.

21061477 62.35

I
i
!
! 62.35

I

As of March 31s1 of the year, holding of:

a) Shares
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)
c) Warrants,
d) Convertible Securities
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the

holder to receive shares in theTC.

Total 1
62.3521061477 62.35



Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: ARCHIES LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the
person

Varun Moo1chandani Promoter
Ani! Moolchandani Promoter
Jagdish Moo1chandani Promoter
Pushpa Moolchandani Promoter
Karan Moo1chandani Promoter
Raghav Moo1chandani Promoter
Neeru Moo1chandani Promoter
Mansi M Chandok :Promoter
Shweta Moolchandani JPromoter Group
Em ire Greetin s and Gift~Pvt. Ltd..:.....Promoter Group

Whether the person belongs to
Promoter/ Promoter group

PAN of the person and
PACs

AEIPMI084N
AAAPM3883H
AAGPM2768P
AAJPM3294P
AIYPM6560D
AKFPM8313F
AAHPM9639G
AFHPM9318R
ABRPW3671K
AAACE6206F

Varun Moolchandani
(Promoter of Archies Limited)

Place: New Delji
Date: 06/0'1 Jot. J

Note:

1. In case ofpromoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under
regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of
the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC..•.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.



Annexure-2

Name(s) of the person and Whether the person
PAN of the person and No. of Shares %of

SI.No. Persons Acting in Concert belongs to Promoter/
PACs held share holdi ng

(PAC) with the person Promoter group
1 Anil Moolchandani Promoter AAAPM3883H 7061607 20.90
2 Jagdish Moolchandani Promoter AAGPM2768P 4308230 12.75
3 Pushpa Moolchandani Promoter AAJPM3294P 2964250 8.78
4 Karan Moolchandani Promoter AIYPM6560D 1852000 5.48

5 Varun Moolchandani Promoter AEIPM1084N 1844890 5.46

6 Raghav Moolchandani Promoter AKFPM8313F 1808120 5.35
7 Neeru Moolchandani Promoter AAHPM9639G 1005000 2.98
8 Mansi M Chandok Promoter AFHPM9318R 147350 0.44
9 Shweta Moolchandani Promoter Group ABRPW3671K 35030 0.10

10
Empire Greetings and Gifts

Promoter Group AAACE6206F 35000 0.10
Private Limited


